
UC Riverside (5-3-2, 0-0-0) -vs- UCLA (4-4-1, 0-2-0)
10/01/2019 at Los Angeles (Wallis Annenberg Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:26 (YELLOW), #7 Cody Sundquist (UCLA)   70:04 (YELLOW), #7 Adrian Medina (UCR)   

Date: 10/01/2019
Attendance: 405
Stadium: Wallis Annenberg Stadium
Officials: Referee, Michael Lavergne   Asst. Referee, Eduardo
Jeff   Asst. Referee, Salma Perez   Alt. Official, Robert Sarfaraz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UC Riverside 0 1 1
UCLA 1 2 3

UC Riverside 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 Ponce, Jose 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Bolden, Kameron 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Pineda, Jonick 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Medina, Adrian 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Guazzelli, Caio 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Garcia-Vargas, Roberto 0 0 0 0
FWD 17 Badawiya, Issa 2 1 0 0
MID 19 Lomeli, Ronaldo 1 0 0 0
MID 27 Osorio, Carlos 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Gutierrez, Edwyn 0 0 0 0
MID 34 Perez, Alan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DEF 4 Ilic, Uros 1 1 1 0
DEF 15 Omarrson, Freymar 0 0 0 0
FWD 22 Morrison, Dorian 1 0 0 0
MID 25 Cabral, David 0 0 0 0
FWD 31 Magana Jr., Hugo 0 0 0 0
DEF 33 Mitiku, Matthew 0 0 0 1
MID 36 Jung, Alex 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Gutierrez, Edwyn 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

UCLA 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Garces, Justin 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Baekkelund, Eirik 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Sundquist, Cody 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Martinez, Blayne 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Iloski, Milan 3 1 1 0
MID 14 Iloski, Eric 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Ferch, Riley 3 3 1 1
MID 17 Pimentel, Marcony 1 1 0 0
DEF 20 Soria, Ruben 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Reveno, Ben 1 0 0 0
DEF 28 Powell, Matthew 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 6 Paoli, Andrew 0 0 0 2
MID 8 Triadis, Alexis 0 0 0 0
FWD 11 Alade, Jefferson 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Rincon, Carlos 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Michaelides, Constantinos 1 1 1 0
FWD 23 de Visser, Ollie 0 0 0 0
DEF 25 Pearce, Eric 1 0 0 0

Totals 10 6 3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Garces, Justin 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UC Riverside 2 3 5
UCLA 4 6 10

Saves By Period
UC Riverside 2 1 3
UCLA 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UC Riverside 1 2 3
UCLA 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
UC Riverside 5 11 16
UCLA 6 3 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

03:28 UCLA Riley Ferch Matthew Powell
GOAL by UCLA Ferch, Riley Assist by Powell,
Matthew.

48:53 UCLA Constantinos Michaelides Andrew Paoli , Riley Ferch
GOAL by UCLA Michaelides, Constantinos Assist
by Paoli, Andrew and Ferch, Riley.

49:22 UCLA Milan Iloski Andrew Paoli
GOAL by UCLA Iloski, Milan Assist by Paoli,
Andrew.

89:00 UCR Uros Ilic Matthew Mitiku
GOAL by UCR Ilic, Uros Assist by Mitiku,
Matthew.



Play By Play

00:00 Garces, Justin at goalie for UCLA
00:00 Gutierrez, Edwyn at goalie for UC Riverside
00:14 Corner kick [00:14].
02:13 Shot by UCLA Ferch, Riley, bottom center, saved by Gutierrez, Edwyn.
03:28 GOAL by UCLA Ferch, Riley Assist by Powell, Matthew.

UC Riverside 0, UCLA 1
07:20 Foul on Badawiya, Issa.
07:53 Foul on Martinez, Blayne.
08:54 Foul on Osorio, Carlos.
10:29 Offside against UCLA.
11:20 Corner kick [11:20].
14:32 Foul on Garcia-Vargas, Roberto.
18:31 Shot by UCR Badawiya, Issa, bottom center, saved by Garces, Justin.
20:00 Shot by UCLA Iloski, Milan, out top.
23:50 Foul on Sundquist, Cody.
24:15 Offside against UCLA.
29:52 Shot by UCR Badawiya, Issa, out top right.
30:11 UCLA substitution: Michaelides, Constantinos for Martinez, Blayne.
31:27 Corner kick [31:27].
32:23 Shot by UCLA Pimentel, Marcony, bottom right, saved by Gutierrez, Edwyn.
33:54 Foul on Osorio, Carlos.
35:26 Foul on Sundquist, Cody.
35:26 Yellow card on UCLA Sundquist, Cody.
35:46 UCR substitution: Magana Jr., Hugo for Garcia-Vargas, Roberto.
36:20 Foul on Reveno, Ben.
38:05 Foul on Ponce, Jose.
38:28 Foul on Iloski, Eric.
40:46 Offside against UCLA.
43:14 Foul on Sundquist, Cody.
44:26 UCLA substitution: Paoli, Andrew for Sundquist, Cody.
44:26 UCLA substitution: Triadis, Alexis for Pimentel, Marcony.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 UCLA substitution: Martinez, Blayne for Triadis, Alexis.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR UCR: , #30 Gutierrez, Edwyn, #2 Ponce, Jose, #15 Omarrson, Freymar, #4 Ilic, Uros, #7 Medina, Adrian, #8 Guazzelli, Caio,
#31 Magana Jr., Hugo, #17 Badawiya, Issa, #19 Lomeli, Ronaldo, #27 Osorio, Carlos, #34 Perez, Alan.

45:00
FOR UCLA: , #1 Garces, Justin, #2 Baekkelund, Eirik, #6 Paoli, Andrew, #21 Michaelides, Constantinos, #10 Iloski, Milan, #14
Iloski, Eric, #15 Ferch, Riley, #9 Martinez, Blayne, #20 Soria, Ruben, #24 Reveno, Ben, #28 Powell, Matthew.

45:00 UCR substitution: Omarrson, Freymar for Bolden, Kameron.
45:00 UCR substitution: Ilic, Uros for Pineda, Jonick.
45:03 Foul on Osorio, Carlos.
48:53 GOAL by UCLA Michaelides, Constantinos Assist by Paoli, Andrew and Ferch, Riley.

UC Riverside 0, UCLA 2
48:42 Foul on Medina, Adrian.
49:22 GOAL by UCLA Iloski, Milan Assist by Paoli, Andrew.

UC Riverside 0, UCLA 3
51:15 Shot by UCR Lomeli, Ronaldo, left woodwork.
53:32 Foul on Soria, Ruben.
54:08 Shot by UCLA Reveno, Ben, out top.
54:33 UCR substitution: Cabral, David for Ponce, Jose.
54:33 UCR substitution: Mitiku, Matthew for Perez, Alan.
57:19 Foul on Omarrson, Freymar.
61:10 Foul on Guazzelli, Caio.
63:18 Foul on Cabral, David.
65:28 Foul on Badawiya, Issa.
66:35 Offside against UCLA.
69:39 UCLA substitution: Pearce, Eric for Reveno, Ben.
69:39 UCR substitution: Morrison, Dorian for Badawiya, Issa.
69:39 UCR substitution: Jung, Alex  for Lomeli, Ronaldo.
69:53 Foul on Powell, Matthew.



70:04 Foul on Medina, Adrian.
70:04 Yellow card on UCR Medina, Adrian.
72:30 UCLA substitution: Triadis, Alexis for Powell, Matthew.
72:54 Foul on Guazzelli, Caio.
73:17 Foul on Magana Jr., Hugo.
77:07 Foul on Triadis, Alexis.
78:20 Shot by UCLA Iloski, Milan, out top.
78:33 UCR substitution: Garcia-Vargas, Roberto for Guazzelli, Caio.
79:09 Foul on Osorio, Carlos.
81:17 Foul on Osorio, Carlos.
83:49 Corner kick [83:49].
84:05 Shot by UCR Morrison, Dorian, out top.
84:53 UCLA substitution: Alade, Jefferson for Iloski, Milan.
84:53 UCLA substitution: Rincon, Carlos for Iloski, Eric.
84:53 UCLA substitution: de Visser, Ollie for Pimentel, Marcony.
84:53 UCLA substitution: Triadis, Alexis for unknown player.
85:26 Corner kick [85:26].
85:54 Shot by UCLA Pearce, Eric, out top.
86:39 Corner kick [86:39].
88:22 Shot by UCLA Ferch, Riley, bottom center, saved by Gutierrez, Edwyn.
88:40 Corner kick [88:40].
89:00 GOAL by UCR Ilic, Uros Assist by Mitiku, Matthew.

UC Riverside 1, UCLA 3
90:00 End of period [90:00].


